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AUSTIN MICHAEL WILE

1117 Burket Dr.
New Carlisle, OH 45344-
DOB: 9/11/2006
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CHARGE: Failure To Comply With Order
Or Signal Of Police Officer

In violation of Section 2921.331(B) of the Ohio
Revised Code.
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Date of Arrest: 10/26/2024 3:10:00AM
Date of Arraignment: 10/28/2024 10:30:00AM
Bond Posted - Cash - Surety

Amount:




Criminal Complaint | Clark Cou;ty Muricipal Court
THE STATE OF OHIO 3s: IN THE CLARK COUNTY MUNICIPAL 50 East Columbia Street
CLARK COUNTY " COURT OF CLARK COUNTY, OHIO Springfield, Ohio 45502

| (937) 328-3725

Defendant:

AUSTIN MICHAEL WILE Victims L For Court Use Ow

1117 Burket Dr. o , A

| New Carlisle, OH 45344 ociety |
DOB: September 11, 2006 Location of Occurrence: -
| SSAN: *** .+ .0000 Court Case# ___ -CR-___- 3

W/M - 508/150 - BRO/BRO | BCI&I ITN Number:

I Criminal Charge | Law Enforcement Case Number: 24-CCS000026794

Failure To Comply With Order Or Signal Of Police Officer

| Complaint By Individual:

Before me, a Notary Public for the State of Ohio, a Peace Officer authorized to administer oaths or Clerk of the Clark
County Municipal Court of Springfield, Ohio came DEPUTY ANTHONY REYNOLDS who being duly sworn states that on
or about October 26, 2024, one AUSTIN WILE In the Township of Bethel, County of Clark, State of Ohio did:

operate a motor vehicle so as willfully to elude or flee a police officer after receiving a visible or audible signal from a police
officer to bring the person’s motor vehicle to a stop.

TO WIT:

Defendant, Austin Wile, Did operate a 2016 Madza Sedan, as to willfully flee a lawstop stop stemming from a shots fired

call, after receiving visible and audible signal, resulting in a vehicle pursuit with speeds in excess of 100mph, that resulted in
a motor vehicle crash.

In violation of Section 2921.331(B) of the Ohio Revised Code.

SPECIFICATIONS:

The affiant further finds and specifies that the operation of the motor vehicle by the offender caused a substantial risk of serious
physical harm to persons or property.

ENALTY: | | I ﬁ z EI ; éi’.__
Third Degree Felony

12, 18, 24, 30, 36, 42, 48, 54, or 60 Months and/or Complainant: Deputy Anthony Reynolds |
$10,000 fine - '
2% .556/.223 rounds Sworn to and subscribed before me by the
' Complainant on Qctober 26, 2024
' ‘-
%otary Public/Authorized Peace
- . Officer/Clerk of Court
Court Date: 10/28/2024 10:30:00AM Mlourt Copy  ODefendant Copy DOReturn Copy DExtra Copy |
Defendant Placed in Jail
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Date of Arrest: 10/26/2024 3:106:00AM
Date of Arraignment: 10/28/2024 10:30:00AM -
Bond Posted - Cash - Surety

Amount:




Criminal Complaint Clark County Municipal Court

THE STATE OF OHIO S IN THE CLARK COUNTY MUNICIPAL 50 East Columbia Street
CLARK COUNTY " COURT OF CLARK COUNTY, OHIO Springfield, Ohio 45502
(937) 328-3725
Defendant: ©37)
AUSTIN MICHAEL WILE Victim: For Court Use Only
1117 Burket Dr. :
New Carlisle, OH 45344- State of Ohwf
DOB: September 11, 2006 Location of Occurrence:
SSAN: * ¥ *_**_0000 Court Casc# -CR - -
W/M - 508/150 - BRO/BRO | | BCI&I ITN Number:
Criminal Charge Law Enforcement Case Number; 24-CCS0Q00026794

Obstructing Official Business

Complaint By Individual:

Before me, a Notary Public for the State of Ohio, a Peace Officer authorized to administer oaths or Clerk of the Clark
County Municipal Court of Springfield, Ohio came DEPUTY ANTHONY REYNOLDS who being duly sworn states that on |
or about October 26, 2024, one AUSTIN WILE In the Township of Bethel, County of Clark, State of Ohio did:
without privilege to do so and with purpose to prevent, obstruct, or delay the performance by a public official of any
authorized act within the public official's official capacity, do any act that hampers or impedes a public official in the
performance of the public official's lawful duties.

TO WIT:

Defendant, Austin Wile, Did, without privlege to do so and with purpose to prevent apprehension by a Clark County Sheriff's

Deputy, flee from a lawful stop stemming from a shots fired call, which resulted in a vehicle pursuit involving speeds in
excess of 100mph and further caused a motor vehicle accident.

In violation of Section 2921.31(A) of the Ohio Revised Code.

SPECIFICATIONS:
The affiant further finds and specifies that violation of this section created a risk of physical harm to any person.

%QNALTY: | - ' ! 52 ZE ZZ___‘_/Z
Fifth Degree Felony —

6,7, 8, 9, 10, 11, or 12 months and/or Complainant: Deputy Anthony Reynolds
$2,500.00 Fine |
2X .556/.223 rounds Sworn to and subscribed before me by the

Complainani on October 26, 2024

Notary Public/Authorized Peace
Officer/Clerk of Court

Court Date: 10/28/2024 10:30:00AM Peourt Copy  ODefendant Copy UReturn Copy DExtra Copy
Defendant Placed in Jail -
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